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AminetPart

1.1

CD-ROM related software

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

14Bit_CDPlayer.lha disk/cdrom
A1200Atapi_Ita.lha disk/cdrom

A1200
A4dKAtapi_Deu.lha
on A4000

A4K_Atapi_Ita.lha

on A4000
AI_CDPFrench.lha

Player
amicdfs.lha
amicdfs214.1lha
amicdfs221.1lha
amicdfs236.1lha
amicdfs237.1lha

AmiCDROM_1_15.1ha

AmiGet.lha
aminavi.lha
Aminet10DB.lha
Aminet11DB.lha
aminetlc.lha
aminetlp.lha
aminet2c.lha
Aminet9DB. lha
Amkisofs.lha
AMIGA
AMUC_Cover.lha
ANO4a_08.1lha
cd-roms
atapi.lha
Atapi_PnP212.1lha
Atapi_PnP300.1lha
CDCatalogs.lha
cddall2.lha

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

5K

56K
122K
122K
126K
126K
197K
10K
21K
27K
30K
113K
TTK
95K
33K
104K

70K
656K

196K
172K
265K
8K
15K

Age Description

81l%Verl.l CDPlayer for Toshiba,
46«V 1.72 cd.device for Atapi CD-Drives on

50«Packet with cd.device for Atapi CD-Drives
50«Packet with cd.device for Atapi CD-Drives

25+«French catalog for Audible Illusions CD

107*CDROM fs,

26*AmiCDFS (AmiCDROM) v2.
18xAmiCDFS (AmiCDROM) v2
8*AmiCDFS (AmiCDROM) v2.
4 AmiCDFS (AmiCDROM) v2.

102«CDROM disk filesystem

help

also reads Mac floppy & hd

127+xAmigaGuide based Aminet CDROM searches,
100%xSmall GUI for AmiNet CD-ROM

26+«FDB index file for Aminetl10 CD

26+«FDB index file for Aminetll CD

135«Contents of the 1lst Aminet
135«Contents of the 1lst Aminet
134«Contents of the 2nd Aminet
43+xFDB index file for Aminet?9

10«Mkisofs

(Makes an Iso09660-CD image)

146xJewel box covers for AMUC CD-ROM
48«Alphabetical listing of contents of Aminet

68+«Atapi.device V9.3 Cache CDFS.

14bit output

CD32 DEMO

H
H
14
.21
36
37
(ISO-9660+RR+HFS)
V2
CDROM, commented
CDROM, plain
CDROM, commented
CD
for <

24+«V 2.12 Atapi cd.device for A4000,A1200,A600
2 V 3.00 Atapi cd.device for A4000,A1200,A600

13xExtra CD Catalogs for MCDP,

114xPlay and save digital

audio

OptyCD Etc.

<_>

(_)

(_)
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cddagui.lha
digital audio
CDDAOpus. lha
CDIDCollection.lha
CDIDCollection.lha
CDID_Collectio.lha
cdindexb2.1lha
CDPD3Fix_10.1lha
CDPlay.lha
CDPlay.lha
CDPlayerl0.1lha
CDP_0_771.1ha
CDR210kit.lha
CDRPlay.lha
cdr_1_1.1lha
machines
CDSpeedl0.1lha
cdtl1l0.lha
CDTool.lha
CDToolbox10.1lha
scripts/etc.
CDVoyager072.1lha
cd_topll0.lha
CD_TOPV20.1lha
CeeD. lha
checkdev. lha
CompactPlayer.lha
)
DArclé6.lha
DCPlayerl0.lha
device.
DCPlayerl7.lha
CDFS/cd.d
DeutEdit2DB. lha
diskcollection.lha
DiskID2Asim. lha
.1)
DockCDX.lha
EjectCD.lha
CDROM tra
EuroScenelFina.
—ROM
FDB_Data4.lha
FixCDID.lha
FixCDID.lha
fixzappo.lha
freshOlc.1lha
, comme
freshOlp.lha
, plain
fresh02c.lha
, comme
fresh02p.lha
, plain
FreshDec93.1lha
FreshMar94.lha
FreshOct93.1lha

lha

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

117K

5K
577K
511K
327K
43K
3K
16K
116K
17K
63K
8K
105K
34K

3K
12K
7K
53K

169K
33K
39K
109K
24K
155K

176K
8K

19K
132K
271K

14K

3K
28K

134K
181K
1K
2K
142K
32K
392K
47K
366K
69K

58K
45K

22%GUI for cddallz, v1.1 (play and save <
80*xArexx program to control YACDP from DOpus.
5 The defenite CDDA ID collection!
9+«The defenite CDDA ID collection!
17+«The defenite CDDA ID collection!
29xSearch CeeD’s & Co Disks database
80+xBug fix for CDPD 3 window sizes.
133«Plays audio CD’s in CDROM drive
31%«CD Player using cdplayer.library
86«CDDA player for OverDrive CD-ROM. V1.
58«A SCSI-II CD-Player (needs MUI)
66x*NEC CDR-210 tools, my edition
31«CD Player

73xAllows access to AMIGA CD-ROMs on IBM-PC <

75xSet Max ReadSpeed on CDRoms

47+xShell only cdrom tool

81l+«Multi-purpose scsi utility

77+«Dan’s cd.device utils for Scala/ARexx/

14+«The best CDROM Navigator... I think so :)
26+New CDDA-Player for CD32/Archos/Squirrel
11xNew CDDA-Player for CD32/Archos/Squirrel
43+xAudio CD Player for SCSI-2 CD-ROMs

89«Makes the ZAPPO CD ROM DRIVE Autoboot
42%SCSI-2 CD-Audio player v1.7 (bugfix release <>

2 Powerful CDROM/pd-disk cataloger
96+xCD player for CD32/Archos/Cache-DFS/cd. ¢

59«CD player for CD32/Archos/Squirrel/Cache- <«

34xFindDB-Codes for Deutsche Edition 2

2 Collection of CD-titles

6 Transfer DiskID-file to AsimCDEFS-CDDA (vl ¢«
89«ToolManager XetecCDFS CD remote dock
75xSet of utilities for opening and closing <>

126+FINAL indexes of Almathera’s EuroScene 1 CD ¢«

132xCD-ROM databases for FDB
22xFixes ID file comments (ARexx script) V1.0
17xFixes ID file comments (ARexx script) V1.1
44«Fixes an annoying bug in Zappo CD drive
131xContents of the 1lst monthly FreshFish cdrom

(Find DataBase)

131«Contents of the 1lst monthly FreshFish cdrom

131+Contents of the 2nd monthly FreshFish cdrom

131xContents of the 2nd monthly FreshFish cdrom
131xDec 93 FreshFish CD
131xMar 94 FreshFish CD
131%0ct 93 FreshFish CD

files
files
files

"README’
" README'
" README’
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FrozenFishAp94.1lha
GatewaylDB. lha
gateway2db. lha
gigapd_d_vl_p.lha
Deutsche Edit
gigapd_v2_1_p.lha
CDROM
GoldFish_Apr94.lha
GroovyPlayer.lha
IFT_SFix.lha
Interplay3l.lha
Interplay4l.lha
IPlayEd108.1lha
jukebox.lha
jukebox21.1lha
JukeBox_Ext.lha
JukeBox_Ext.lha
ManageCDPics.lha
ManageCDPics. lha
.303
mcdpll.lha
mcdpl303.1lha
MCDPIndex.lha
MCDPlay.lha
MCDPlayDisks.lha
MCDPlayer.lha
MCDPlayer.lha
MCDP_Disks.lha
meet_pearls3db.lha
MegaCdPlayer.lha
CDFS/cd.d
MegaCdPlayer.lha
CDFS/cd.d
MegaSearchl0l.1lha
Disk,
MOff.lha
Mrn.lha
M_Pearls2DB.lha
NecCDTool_1_1.1lha
NecCDTool_1_2.1lha
OptyCDPlayl5It.1lha
1.5 - Fix
OptyCDPlayer.lha
OptyCDPlayerl6.lha
optycdpn.lha
OptyCD_Player.lha
PlayCDDAl_10P5.1ha
PlayCDDA_1_1.1lha
PlayCDDA_Norsk.lha
Plugged.lha
grzcd02.lha
grzcd04.1lha
ReadCDDA. lha
gui
ReadCDDA_1_10.1ha
gui
ReadCDTitles.lha

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

disk/cdrom

175K
102K

57K
361K

12K

149K
53K
46K
45K
61K
90K
324K
344K
27K
32K
114K
163K

120K
163K
8K
63K
13K
125K
157K
9K
169K
67K

72K

3K
13K
132K
12K
13K
10K

230K
408K
1K
303K
215K
19K
TK
47K
8K
10K
23K

51K

1K

131xApr 94 FrozenFish CD 'README’ files
58xFindDB-Codes for Gateway! Volumen 1
25xFDB index file for Gateway 2

135xplain contents listing of the GigaPD <=

135xplain contents listing of the GigaPD V2.1 <>

131xApr 94 GoldFish CD 'README’ files

2 CD Player with Technics gfx interface
11xFix for Scene Storm CD 1 !

58xV3.1 of Interplay (CDDA player)
34xInterplay 4.1 (Best Amiga CDDA player)
44xInterplay CD list editor
118«CDROM audio disc player

58«Nice utility to play audio discs (CDDA)
58+xTwo extensions, V1.2

41+xTwo extensions, V1.3

98xA program to manage all your pictures. V1.0
55«A program to manage all your pictures. V1

101+xA program to manage all your pictures

72xA program to manage all your pictures
51xIndex Lister for e.g MCDP

67xPlayer for Audio CDs in SCSI-2 CDROMs

66x77 CD-Titles for the MCDPlayer

21«Update of Audio CD Player

19xUpdate of Audio CD Player V1.22

23xCD-Titles for MCDPlayer

49xFDB index file for Meeting Pearls III

21%CD player for CD32/Archos/Squirrel/Cache- <

13%«CD player for CD32/Archos/Squirrel/Cache- ¢
34xCreates a database of all your files on CD, <&

76xEnable ejectbutton. AmiCDROM

103xUse to Read NetNews Cdroms from CLI V1.0
80*xFindDB-Codes for Meeting Pearls II

65xSimple tool for NEC SCSI-I CD-ROM’s
32xSimple tool for NEC SCSI-I CD-ROM’s
10xItalian Catalog & Guide for OptyCDPlayer <=

16%«V1.3 MUI CD Player/Ed/Prog/Sampler

2 V1.6 MUI CD Player/Ed/Prog/Sampler

8xNorwegian Catalogs for OptyCDPlayer
11+xV1.5 MUI CD Player/Ed/Prog/Sampler
60+xCDDA-player & mpeg-player for DirOpus5.1
145xPlay audio CDs on audio.device
47«Norwegian catalog update PlayCDDA.dopusb
22+«The CDDA player that didn’t exist.....
57+«Search QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.2
49«Search QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.4
37«Reads CDDA and save as digital audio with <=

15xReads CDDA and save as digital audio with <

12+«Write CD title and artist to filenote.
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rexxcd. lha disk/cdrom 107K 9xCDDA player with synchronized lyrics vl.1l

rexxcdno.lha disk/cdrom 1K 8xNorwegian Catalogs for RexxCD

saar_amokl_p.lha disk/cdrom 531K 135xplain contents listing of the SaarAG/Amok ( ¢
virenfr

sac_1l_1l.1lha disk/cdrom 6K 124+Locate & unpack files on Aminet CD 2/94

SCDPGerman. lha disk/cdrom 2K 24xGerman locale for SkandalfoCDP 1.2 CDDA <
Player

scdpno.lha disk/cdrom 2K 8xNorwegian Catalogs for SCDPlayer

SCDP_Sw. lha disk/cdrom 4K 16+Swedish locales for SCDPlayer

scriptfile254.1lha disk/cdrom 37K 102+«Simplifies CD file access, execution & <
handling

ScriptFile261.lha disk/cdrom 37K 62+Simplifies CD file access, execution & <
handling

ScriptFile301.1lha disk/cdrom 30K 25+«Simplifies CD file access, execution & <
handling

SCSIUtil.lha disk/cdrom 58K 110xSend SCSI commands & read digital audio. V2 <
.02

scsi_guil0.lha disk/cdrom 7K 89%A GUI for SCSIUtil, made with ANSI-codes, <
written

SkandalfoCDP. lha disk/cdrom 69K 17+MUI SCSI & Atapi CDDA Player w/source.

SkandalfoCDP. lha disk/cdrom 137K 8+xMUI CD Player V1.5.1 (w/ARexx port, minor <=
update) .

SkandalfoCDP. lha disk/cdrom 148K 5 MUI CD Player V1.6 (w/ARexx port & lyrics).

SkandalfoCDP12.lha disk/cdrom 69K 25«MUI SCSI & Atapi CDDA Player w/source.

SKCD. lha disk/cdrom 40K 103+Contents of the first GAME BOX (Spielkiste) <
-CD

SSD.lha disk/cdrom 8K b55xPrevents ToshibaCDROM stopping its motor

SSD2.1ha disk/cdrom 8K b54xPrevents ToshibaCDROM stopping its motor - <«
correct

StusCDXLGUI. lha disk/cdrom 41K 44xV1.3 (final) of this CD-ROM essention CDXL <«
player.

StusCDXLGUI. lha disk/cdrom 39K 61xV1.2 CDROM essential. GUI for playing CDXL <
video £

S_Ejectl4.lha disk/cdrom 55K 13+CD Load - Eject ToggleGadget

S_Eject_1_1.1lha disk/cdrom 49K 67+CD Load - Eject ToggleGadget

S_Eject_1_3.1lha disk/cdrom 90K 41+CD Load - Eject ToggleGadget

tscdp.lha disk/cdrom 8K 147+The shortest CD-Player, needs the XETEC-CDx <>
-FileSy

UltiMOD_Cover.lha disk/cdrom 129K 132xCover for Utilmate MOD Collection CD

YACDP1_2.1lha disk/cdrom 114K 98+CD player interface for SCSI-2 CD-ROM’s
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